GOVT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE SILIGURI POLICE COMMISSIONERATE PO-PRADHAN NAGAR, PS-MATIGARA. PIN-734003

(E-mail id-siligurimetropolitanpolice @ gmail.com)

Memo No. 1537 /SPC - E

Date 25,08,23

Corrigendum

This is for general Notification that <u>Technical Bid Opening and Evaluation</u> Date of the N.I.T. Reference No.09/2023-24/SPC Dated 22/0/2023(2nd Call) (Memo No. 1531/E Dated 24/08/2023) for Supply of Tyres, Tubes and Flaps may be <u>read as 18.09.2023 (11.00 Hrs.) instead of 17.09.2023(11.00 Hrs.)</u>.

Dy. Commissioner of Police(H.Q.) Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Memo No. 1537 /SPC -E Copy Forwarded for information to:

Date 25.08.23

- 1. IGP(O), West Bengal. Bhawani Bhawan Kolkata.
- 2. Commissioner of Police, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
- 3. District Magistrate, Darjeeling.
- 4. Sub Divisional Officer, Siliguri Sub Division.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Siliguri Treasury I
- 6. Treasury Officer, Siliguri Treasury II.
- ∇. OC, CCRB with instruction to upload in the official website of Siliguri Police Commissionerate.
- 8. Office File.

Dy. Commissioner of Police(H.Q.) Siliguri Police Commissionerate